GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 5115
TO BE ANSWERED ON 05.04.2017

CCTV CAMERAS

5115. SHRI NALIN KUMAR KATEEL:

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is true that the Government has installed CCTV cameras on
passenger coaches and suburban trains on a pilot basis and if so, the
details thereof;

(b) whether the Government has taken any steps to seek feedback from
the train commuters about the implementation of the new initiative in
the system; and

(c) if so, the details thereof and the response of the Government in this
regard?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)

(a): Yes, Madam. The Government has installed CCTV cameras on a
limited number of coaches of passenger and suburban trains on a pilot
basis. The work has already been completed in about 25 passenger
coaches and 90 suburban coaches. In addition to this, 8 Humsafar rakes
(176 passenger coaches) that have been turned out by Production Units

of Indian Railways, have also been fitted with CCTVs.

(b) & (c): No, Madam. Feedback from train commuters has not been

sought since it is a provision for improving the passenger security.
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